

STERLITE INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Maker Maxity, 5 North Avenue, Level 5, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai. Maharashtra- 400051, India

CIN: U28113MH2010PLC30885

Date: October 11, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001

Security Code- 540565

Subject: Update

Dear Sir/ Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051

Symbol- INDIGRID

Please note that India Grid Trust (the Trust) has received a communication from Sterlite Power Grid Ventures Limited ("SPGVL" or "Sponsor") that the Sponsor has created pledge on 8,75,48,026 Units of the Trust on September 25, 2019 for the financial assistance availed by one of their Group entity.

Please find enclosed copy of aforesaid SPGVL Intimation Letter.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of the Sterlite Investment Managers Limited

Representing India Grid Trust as its Investment Manager

Swapnil Patil

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-24861

Copy to-

Axis Trustee Services Limited

The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028 Maharashtra, India

Encl: SPGVL Intimation Letter

Corporate Office : 247 Embassy, Office No 107, 'B' Wing, Hindustan Co. Bus Stop, Gandhi Nagar, L.B.S. Road, Vikhroli West, Mumbai – 400 079. Ph : +91 84509 96408

Email: complianceofficer@indigrid.co.in, | www.indigrid.co.in



Date: October 7, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Script code: INDIGRID

Subject: Intimation for pledge of units of India Grid Trust

Dear Sir/ Madam:

Script code: 540565

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Pledge Agreement executed on September 20, 2019, the Company, Sponsor of India Grid Trust, has created pledge on 8,75,48,026 units ("**Pledged Units**") of India Grid Trust (being 100% of the units held by it) on September 25, 2019 in favour of Catalyst Trusteeship Limited, being trustee for lenders (i.e L&T Finance Limited and its affiliates) of Sterlite Interlinks Limited ("**the Borrower**"), a group company of the Company

The aggregate value of the Pledged Units as on the date of creation of pledge was Rs 750 Crore (approx.) and the credit facility made available to the Borrower was Rs 640 Crore.

Submitted for your information and records please

Thanking you

For Sterlite Power Grid Ventures Limited

Saurabh Mathur

Company Secretary

CC: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer India Grid Trust
F-1, The Mira Corporate Suites,
1 & 2, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road,
New Delhi - 110065